- The foregoing proposed amendment to the Constitution of the State of Iowa is hereby referred to the general assembly to be chosen at the next general election for members of the general assembly and the secretary of state is directed to cause the same to be pub-
- lished for three (3) consecutive months previous to the date of said

election as provided by law.

CHAPTER 468

COUNTY ATTORNEY CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

(First time passed)

H. J. R. 11

A JOINT RESOLUTION proposing an amendment to the Constitution of the State of Iowa repealing the section of the Constitution which provides for the office and election of the county attorney.

Be It Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. The following amendment to the Constitution of the
- State of Iowa is hereby proposed: Section thirteen (13) of Article five (V) of the Constitution of the 3 State of Iowa as amended by Amendment four (4) of the Amendments 4
- 5 of eighteen hundred eighty-four (1884) is hereby repealed.
- The foregoing proposed amendment to the Constitution of
- the State of Iowa is hereby referred to the general assembly to be chosen at the next general election for members of the general assem-
- bly and the secretary of state is directed to cause the same to be pub-
- lished for three (3) consecutive months before the date of said election
- as provided by law.

CHAPTER 469

COMMISSION ON LEGISLATIVE SUBDISTRICTING

H. J. R. 28

A JOINT RESOLUTION to establish a commission to conduct a study of legislative subdistricting and to make recommendations to the General Assembly.

WHEREAS, the supreme court of the state of Iowa issued a mandate that the one (1) man, one (1) vote principle shall be maintained in the general assembly; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed expedient that the general assembly comply with dispatch and provide for the selection of its members from singlemember subdistricts within any county wherein more than one (1) senator is elected or any county or district wherein more than one (1) representative is elected: and

WHEREAS, the subdistricting shall permit no voter to vote for more than one (1) senator and more than one (1) representative; and